—
—
[
2 =
— = (=] = =
= n a2 — =
-~ = =3 == (]
N o ] ) [
o —I e 2
—3 = E— w2 =
—_ 2 2 2 et — [am=
— — E— — —
= O [ — o=t = E=
[ = E— = 5 =
— = = = ()
1 - = = == = o=
T N = (=) o w2 =
= — = N = = = =
—+ = [aes) = = —
N = <5 w2 oo v =
— 2 = == = =1 w2 —
—= — =3 = / —
5 = 2 = = o =/ J—
= —_ w2 - U2 ==
— = — ~ =] =) jam—
o <+ T = — o = e
— = — B~
~— = E— =) -— o = —
=3 — —= = o " = =
= = = — E— e = —
—= = = B [ = =
== = —_ = = TN
== = o = = [l
() = w2 T/ T B T/ TS = — [@p]
= E— = S— — = —3 =
2 —3 5 —3 =3 = —3 = —3 = —
—_ = _ o — = B £ — — —
= — = — === = =
) = = e = /. — T o
=] = s = —_— = > = = e ——
— —= — = = — — = O o2 — )
o = o0 = = = T—
= = = = = oo = —3 =< 2 = 2 —
= = = = E— = — = = T—
2 =< D = — = —_ = 2 —_ = —=
T =3 T = O [ — = = — E— ===
E— = BE—~ —3 >
—_ —_ —_ —_ —_— 2 /M =
— a2 o - — 3 = —
— | e = =







NUTS




NUTS




=
=
[ e —
= T E=—
= w2 —
= s =
—_— —_— 2
0= == — E=
= == —= E=
jem— [— — =
= = o = =
— = a2 /-
E= —4 T2 = = = S
— E=— o 1 = = E=
= = = e ~
= = E= = — = a2
— = — = — w2 [ge]
= — = —_— NL U2 SO == =
= je— = ~— B— — —
= 0= — —
E— E— E= 5 o /| =
== = == /a = o2 2 [ e e
[l s — — [—] =3 - o T o T
—_— N = — D /N = == == = = =3
— o0 O — = == w2 — —_— = v —
SN = /= = E— —= LED — D — oo oo ==
E=— b5 & = /| = = = = — oo = O =<+ /) =/ /=
= = — = —_ = — = T— T— O w2 U2 w2 w2
e R = _ = = = = —= o SO O
o T2 = o s =] == [ = N2 2 2 O\2 == E— BE— EBE—
= = == = =y = = o = — oo O O o 2 2 O\2
= o = [ — i = oo oo OO
_ _ == (g} (@) = = /= = s = = =







UPRIGHT 4///

74" X 3/8" N 1) ASSEMBLE THE STEEL SHELF TO THE SHELF
TRUSS HEAD BOLT BRACKETS AS SHOWN USING 174" X 3/4" HEX
HEAD BOLTS AND FLAT WASHERS.

2) PLACE THE BACKGUARD AGAINST THE S
BRACKETS AND LOOSELY ASSEMBLE THE
3/8" X 1" ALLEN CAP BOLTS AND 3/8" STRUT
NUTS T0 THE SHELF BRACKETS, SPIN THE
STRUT NUTS ON APPROX. 2 T0 3 REVOLUTIONS.
NOTE BE CERTAIN THE "TEETH" ON THE STRUT
NUTS ARE FACING THE SH E I BRACKET.

HE SHELF

3)A DESIRED HEIGHT PUSH THE STRUT NUT

Y INTO THE UPRIGHT CHANNEL AND TURN
UT NUT ASSEMBLY CLOCKNISE MAKING

B "TEETH" ON THE STRUT NUT ARK

N
|
fE "RIBS" LOCATED INSIDE THE UPRIGHT
EN.

T TH I
ASSEN
THE S
SURE
AGAT

)
B
T
T
S
AND 71

L
R
f
NST T
TIGHT

4) YOUNT DIVIDERS (IF PURCHASED) TO THE SHELVES
9 et PRO-LINE USING /4" X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD BOLTS AND WING NUTS
DOk PACK STATION
. ,,,,,0 CAP BOLT 12" STREL SHELF
N ASS ]EMBJLY

EX HEAD BOLT
AND FLAT WASHER



=
=
[ e —
= T E=—
= w2 —
= s =
—_— —_— 2
0= == — E=
= == —= E=
jem— [— — =
= = o = =
— = a2 /-
E= —4 T2 = = = S
— E=— o 1 = = E=
= = = e ~
= = E= = — = a2
— = — = — w2 [ge]
= — = —_— NL U2 SO == =
= je— = ~— B— — —
= 0= — —
E— E— E= 5 o /| =
== = == /a = o2 2 [ e e
[l s — — [—] =3 - o T o T
—_— N = — D /N = == == = = =3
— o0 O — = == w2 — —_— = v —
SN = /= = E— —= LED — D — oo oo ==
E=— b5 & = /| = = = = — oo = O =<+ /) =/ /=
= = — = —_ = — = T— T— O w2 U2 w2 w2
e R = _ = = = = —= o SO O
o T2 = o s =] == [ = N2 2 2 O\2 == E— BE— EBE—
= = == = =y = = o = — oo O O o 2 2 O\2
= o = [ — i = oo oo OO
_ _ == (g} (@) = = /= = s = = =







UPRIGHT 4///

74" X 3/8" N 1) ASSEMBLE THE STEEL SHELF TO THE SHELF
TRUSS HEAD BOLT BRACKETS AS SHOWN USING 174" X 3/4" HEX
HEAD BOLTS AND FLAT WASHERS.

2) PLACE THE BACKGUARD AGAINST THE S
BRACKETS AND LOOSELY ASSEMBLE THE
3/8" X 1" ALLEN CAP BOLTS AND 3/8" STRUT
NUTS T0 THE SHELF BRACKETS, SPIN THE
STRUT NUTS ON APPROX. 2 T0 3 REVOLUTIONS.
NOTE BE CERTAIN THE "TEETH" ON THE STRUT
NUTS ARE FACING THE SH E I BRACKET.

HE SHELF

3)A DESIRED HEIGHT PUSH THE STRUT NUT

Y INTO THE UPRIGHT CHANNEL AND TURN
UT NUT ASSEMBLY CLOCKNISE MAKING

B "TEETH" ON THE STRUT NUT ARK

N
|
fE "RIBS" LOCATED INSIDE THE UPRIGHT
EN.

T TH I
ASSEN
THE S
SURE
AGAT

)
B
T
T
S
AND 71

L
R
f
NST T
TIGHT

4) YOUNT DIVIDERS (IF PURCHASED) TO THE SHELVES
9 et PRO-LINE USING /4" X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD BOLTS AND WING NUTS
DOk PACK STATION
. ,,,,,0 CAP BOLT 12" STREL SHELF
N ASS ]EMBJLY

EX HEAD BOLT
AND FLAT WASHER



—
—
[
2 =
— = (=] = =
= n a2 — =
-~ = =3 == (]
N o ] ) [
o —I e 2
—3 = E— w2 =
—_ 2 2 2 et — [am=
— — E— — —
= O [ — o=t = E=
[ = E— = 5 =
— = = = ()
1 - = = == = o=
T N = (=) o w2 =
= — = N = = = =
—+ = [aes) = = —
N = <5 w2 oo v =
— 2 = == = =1 w2 —
—= — =3 = / —
5 = 2 = = o =/ J—
= —_ w2 - U2 ==
— = — ~ =] =) jam—
o <+ T = — o = e
— = — B~
~— = E— =) -— o = —
=3 — —= = o " = =
= = = — E— e = —
—= = = B [ = =
== = —_ = = TN
== = o = = [l
() = w2 T/ T B T/ TS = — [@p]
= E— = S— — = —3 =
2 —3 5 —3 =3 = —3 = —3 = —
—_ = _ o — = B £ — — —
= — = — === = =
) = = e = /. — T o
=] = s = —_— = > = = e ——
— —= — = = — — = O o2 — )
o = o0 = = = T—
= = = = = oo = —3 =< 2 = 2 —
= = = = E— = — = = T—
2 =< D = — = —_ = 2 —_ = —=
T =3 T = O [ — = = — E— ===
E— = BE—~ —3 >
—_ —_ —_ —_ —_— 2 /M =
— a2 o - — 3 = —
— | e = =




APPROVED
STANDARD

DATE
08-06-03

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HANGER PLATE

N

374" SET BACK
A
L

| |

MICHAEL SUPLINSKAS

gl )

R e B e e

[ |- | - | 18 odqi-p-dm

SCALE







